OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION and REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2021 VILLAGE BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Now, Therefore, Be It Ordained by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, Ohio:

<u>Section 1:</u> The Council of the Village of Reminderville hereby approves the following appropriation adjustments and/or additions to the 2021 Village Appropriations Budget

General Fund (1000)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	OR	IGINAL:	PF	ROPOSED:	DI	FFERENCE:
690-550-0000	SD Vehicle	\$	0	\$	23,025.00	\$	23,025.00
730-530-0018	VH Reno	\$	0	\$	18,075.63	\$	18,075.63

Fire Income Tax Fund (2071)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	ORIGINAL: PROPOSED: DIFFERENCE:
120-190-0000	RFD Personnel	\$ 650,000.00 \$ 695,000.00 \$ 45,000.00
120-212-0000	Social Security	\$ 39,300.00 \$ 42,270.00 \$ 2,970.00
120-213-0000	Medicare	\$ 9,425.00 \$ 10,078.00 \$ 653.00

Coronavirus Relief Fund (2901)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	OR	IGINAL:	Pl	ROPOSED:	DI	FFERENCE:
120-431-0000	RFD Reno	\$	0	\$	15,773.28	\$	15,773.28
800-500-0018	VH Reno	\$	0	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00

Ambulance Billing Fund (2903)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	OR	IGINAL:	PI	ROPOSED:	DI	FFERENCE:
120-431-0000	RFD Reno	\$	0	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00

Local Fiscal Recovery Fund (2906)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	ORIGINAL:	PROPOSED:	DIFFERENCE:
310-690-0000	Revenue Replacement	\$ 0	\$ 236,580.27	\$ 236,580.27

Revenues/Tax Budget

FUND:	DESCRIPTION:	ORIGINAL:	PROPOSED:	DIFFERENCE:
2906-411-0019	ARPA Federal Grant	\$ 0	\$ 236,580.27	\$ 236,580.27

SECTION 2: All policies, Ordinances or Resolutions or parts of policies, Ordinances or Resolutions in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed. All policies, Ordinances or Resolutions or parts of policies, Ordinances or Resolutions not in conflict with this Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the Village of Reminderville, Ohio for the reason that these appropriations are needed to meet purchasing requirements of the remainder of the year.

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:	
Stacey Task	
Clerk of Council	
Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing	f the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, ORDINANCE 15-2021 was duly and regularly eminderville at a regular meeting of Council on, 2021.
	Stacey Task
	Clerk of Council